
CAMPS,
YACHTS,
PICNICS

Supplied with
every necessary.
Goods carefully pack* 
ed and shipped to any 
part of the Province.
Groceries, Provisions, 
Wines, Liquors and 
Cigars.

r T*

JAMES GOOD & CO.,
Tel. 424.

GUINANE BROS
Saturday

CHEAP
LIGHT­

WEIGHTShoe Bargain Day.

HATSStore Open To-Night Until 
lO O’clock.

The success of our Saturday 
Shoe Bargain Day is the re­
sult of honest, business prin­
ciples.

Every promise given has 
been faithfully adhered to— 
we would prefer to lose money 
rather than even once break 
our pledged word.

Therefore Bargains adver­
tised in our name were a cer­
tainty, and are a certainty.

Always striving to merit 
your confidence, we have 
finally centered the shoe trade 
of the city in this store, and 
have succeeded in making our 
Saturday §hoe Bargain Day 
known in every village, town 
and city of Ontario.

Only a very partial list 
of To-Day’s Bargains is 
given—as usual the 20 Bar­
gain Tables on each floor will 
be filled.

i
i

See Our Stock.

V
JAS. H. ROGERS

Cor. King and Church-streets.

Panic Prices

McPHERSON’S
FRIDAY and SATURDAY

Our Bargain Days.
Ladle»’ one-strap Slipper,hand turn $0 67 
Ladles" Vici Kid Oxfords,turn,self tip 59 
Ladles' American Kid' Oxfords,pat tip 75 
Ladies Ohrome Kid Oxfords, hand 

turn, pat tip, razor toe.
Ladies’ Tan Oxfords, turn, . . .
Ladies" Extra Fine Tan Calf |Oxfords, 

tarn, on the new too. ....
Retailed In this city for $2.

Ladles Dongola Button Boots, tip, 
turn,

97
67GENTS’ DEPARTMENT.

SAT. Reg. 
prices priced

I 125f
Crop whole-foxed lace boots, 

sewed or nailed . . . 65o reg 1.60
Cordovan whole-foxed lace 

boot#, sewed
Lemoine calf and dongola 

walking 
sewed , .

Hog-grain lace boots, raxor- 
toee, dude tips, Hatton &
Co., London ,Eng. .

English bicycle shoes, 
rugated soles, double chan­
nel (imported) . . „ 80c reg 1.76 

Lacrosse shoes .... SOo reg 76c 
Cordovan lace boots, Nichol’s 

toe-cap, Hatton 14 Co 
London, England .

Tan Harvard calf walking 
shoes, hand-sewed . . 2.00 reg 8.60

. 97,
Always sold for $1.25.

Ladles" White Canvas Oxfords, white
a pair 1 H 
stitch-

, . 90c! reg 1.76 kid tip and facing,worth $2 
Ladies’ Dongola Juliet, white

shoes, hand-
. . . . 1.28 reg 2.60

ing, ...................................................2 47
These have never been sold less than $3.60.
Misses Tan Oxfords.............................
Oirls’ ditto.............................................
Misses’ Dongola Button Boots, turn. . 7$
Absolutely worth $1.26 and $1.50 the pslr. 
Infants Dongola Strap Slippers, , 39
Infants Dongola Button Boots.
Men's Working Boots, . ,
Men’s Buff Oxfords, ....
Mein's White Canvas Oxfords, », ,
Men’s Tan Calf Bals., on London and

razor toes....................................... ,
Boys Buff Oxfords, sizes 1 to 5. . . 69
Youths ditto, sizes 11 to 13. . . 57
Boy» Tan Bals., sizes 1 to 5. , , 125

Were $1.50.
Youths" ditto, sizes 11 to 13 , . . 100

Everything reduced for Friday and Sat» 
nrday. Come early and see the snaps thall 
are on our Bargain Tables.

67
59

. 2.50; reg 8.26 
cor-

47
87
97

103

150. 2,00 reg 8.00

LADIES’ DEPARTMENT.
Polish toll lace walking 

shoes, patent tips , . v,
Dongola Oxford shoes, patent 

leather tips and facing,
The J*. D. King Co. . . 1.00 reg 2.00 

French kid Albani strap 
shoes ....

American kid-buttoned boots, 
patent tips ... . 76c; reg 1.60

Duck walking shoes in Tan, 
drab, gray and bluet
(Boston)............................ 1.00 reg 1.50

Angola kid-buttoned boots, 
creased vamps, extension ; :
soles, razor-toes, hand- j ; | j I
sewed, patent quarters,
H. B. Goodrich & Co 
Boston

400 pairs of ladies’ “Trilby’’ 
shoes .

60c! reg LOO

George McPhersèn,
. . 86a reg 1.76

. THE LEADER IN BARGAINS.

186 YONGE-STREET.
Store open Saturday till lO p.m.

Warm
Weather
Washable. i’.76 reg 8.25

. 2.60 reg 6.00 Newest designs and latest colorings In
BOYS’ DEPARTMENT.

Lappet and Plisae Muslins, 
Ginghams, Zephyrs, Cham- 

berrys and Swiss Spot Muslins

7 ! 2 IIII •

Boston calf lace 
hand-sewed, size 1 to 6 . 66c. reg 1.25 

Boston calf lade boots, 11 
to 13 .

boots,

. . 66c reg 1.00 
Shell Cordovan lace boots 1.25 reg 2.00

MISSES’ DEPARTMENT. 
Angola kid-buttoned boots, 

spring heels, H. B. Good­
rich & Co., Boston , . 1.00 reg 2.00

Dongola kid walking times, 
hand-made, C.S. heels. . 65cr reg L25 

American oil goat buttoned 
boots, spring heels . . 60c reg 1.00

, 1 t - 1 I l

3 SPECIALS
PLISSE MUSLINS, worth 80o and S5e, fsf

25o.

FRENCH CHALLIES, were 40e and SOo 
for 15c and 20o.CHILDREN’S AND INFANTS' 

. DEPARTMENT.
FOULARD SATEENS, were SOo and 850 

for 12Xo.
Tan call buttoned boots,

spring heels . » ... 40c reg 90c
Dongola fmttoned boots, 

spring heels . s . . 60c reg L00 
Oil goat buttoned boots, 

common sense heels . . 65c reg L00 
Calf buttoned boots, in-

. . 26c! reg 60c

r HI 1 Mi-9

ifente

King-Street,
Opposite Post Office.GUINANE BROS.,

Ths Largest Shoe House In Canada,

214 Tonae-street

LONG BRANCH !
WESLEY SUNDAY SCHOOL

STEAMER GARDEN CITY
JUNB 11th,

Regular Service June ISth.

Hotel rates $7 to $1$ per week. For low ex­
cursion rates apply to office 84 Church-street.

W. E. CONNELL, Manager.

HOTEL HANLAN
Toronto I0I1 nd

TORONTO FERRY CO’Y. LTD.. Proprietors. 
M, A. THOMAS. Manager. The finest Summer 

Rebuilt and refitted through­
out, lighted by electricity, 100 rooms, each lead­
ing onto verandahs, affording a magnificent 
view of lake, city and bay. New Bowling Alleys. 
Billiard Room, Lawn Tennis and Croquet 
Grounds. Cuisine

Resort in Canada.

ne par excellence. For terms 
and further particulars apply FRED M. 
TftOMAS, Resident Manager, Hanlan’s Point.

THE LEADING èoURISTS’ RESORT. 
Prospect house, Quoenston.
Headquarters for boating and fishing;fish- 
ing tackle furnished;excellent accommoda* 
tion and elegant view of Niagara River and 
Lewiston from balcony. Telephone connec­
tion in house. Terms moderate. For fur­
ther particulars apply to G. Grainger* 
proprietort Queens ton.

HOTEL LOUISE,
LORNE PARK, ONT.

STRICTLY FIRST-CLASS. 
Rates $8 to «10 per wsek. Special rates to 

families and for season.
Social Hop every Saturday Evening.

E. A. PATTERSON. Manager.241
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Tl SHE WELTER ARB IEKDEHSHBTT. FARM work in summer.IMPURE AIR AND INEBRIETY.WONDERFUL DAHOMEY.PROPERTIES FOR SALE.
tFT>ÏoHt""rÔOMEd'bMCK HOUSE, ALL 

_ IL conveniences; -No. 48 Oarr-stroet, *60-
end street back of Bosford,. on Quean- Lend of Ameaona, Human Sacrifices Mar-
Street; alio a five-roomed cottage. No. 120 whales.
Kncltd-aveouo; a nice five-roomed house, males ana zam.
No 316 Dufferln-street, between King and An Interesting and well-illustrated 
Queen-Streets. Owner, Whlght, corner book on Dahomey Is written and pub- 
Vaughan-road and Bathurst-street. Well • lighe<1 by Henry Marcel, which name is
C\™' rLeidPenT^fnphiradt,pht"kn<‘WnFrenCh

large two-atory stable, lot oOxilO, will be Dahomey was until recently the most 
sold or exchanged on easy terms. 81 important negro monarchy in Africa. It 
Woolsley-atreet; key at 83. wa» especially famous for two things—

its corps of Amazon warriors and its 
human sacrifices. Both these institu­
tions are at an end since the French 
conquest of Dahomey.

The Amazons were the only instance 
in the modern world of a body of fe-

> — SITUATION AS COACH- i male warriors. They formed the body- » - situation AS UVA IX Qf lhe k)ng an(J y*.re M remark­
able for their fidelity as for their cour-

♦
Continued from First Page.

Silage mmi Ones Crops—Garden Hints— 
r Timely Notes.

A lawn mower that will cut high 
grass will become a favorite, but It may 
lead to negligence ol the lawn on the 
part of some.

• Turkeys hatched as late as July 1 
will make profitable birds, though for 
heavy-weights the earlier they are 

thatched the better.

Cultivate often. It warms the soil 
hi early spring. It allows even light 
rains to permeate the soil and retains 
Vie mols.ture for use In summer.

The basils of a nation’s prosperity Is 
the broad shoulders of its farmers. 
Place burdens on these shoulders and 
all others will be weighed down and 
times will be ÿard.

Milk and eggs are two articles that 
are always sold for cash, and they en­
able the-1 farmer to receive dally re­
turns. He does not have to wait for 
harvest time with such products.

Seme Rather Remarkable Cases Cited by 
a Physician, from Manitoba within the past ten 

years. In 1885 790 cars, representing 
600,333 bushels, were Inspected at Port 
Arthur by Mr. Gibbs and his assistant 
In 1888 the number of cars had risen 
to 7444, In 1891, 11,991 cars, and In 1894 
the number was 16,708 cars, represent­
ing 10,681,778 bushels. The inspection 
fees last year reached the sum of $10,- 
024, being at the rate of 60 cents a car. 
Out of this sum Mr. Gibbs paid $3875 
for assistance. From each car 4 lbs. of 
wheat are taken as a sample to pro­
tect the Inspector In case of appeal on 
the part of the purchaser against his 
grading.

*'A case was reported to me,” says Dr, 
T. D. Crothers, in Popular Health Mag­
asine, "by an eminent New York phy­
sician, of a merchant who tried to ab­
stain from all use of spirits at home, 
without success. He worked steadily 
In hts office and lived In a rich house up 
town, where, apparently, every condi­
tion of healthy living was present. ■ Af- 

"ter several Ineffectual efforts to give up 
all use of spirits he went out camping 
In the White Mountain region. In a 
few days all taste for the spirits left 
him, and for the first time In twenty 
years he became a total abstainer.

“On return to the city he drank again 
and could not stop. The next season 
he moved out In the country, and all 
taste for spirits left him. Finally, he 
gave up his city residence, and lived 
out in the country, coming to the city 
for a few hours at a time, and has be­
come a total abstainer, not having any 
taste or desire for spirits. It seems most 
rational to suppose that poisoned air 
and defective ventilation were the ex­
citing causes of the drink craze In this 
case. No other condition of surround­
ings and living could explain hls abili­
ty to stop drinking in the country and 
not In the city.

-Hill.

SITUATIONS WANTED
ANTED - BY YOUNG MAN, PÔSÏ-
tion as assistant book-keeper or any 

office position; capable of taking charge 
set books; best of references. Apply X., 

1 Goderich.
XI7 ANTED W man; best of references; thorougmy 
understands his business. Apply 36 Cum* 
berland-street. “ * i

W-

Fresh Salmon to Be Free
It Is probable that fresh salmon will 

be placed on the free list shortly. A 
recent rulipg of the Treasury Board at 
Washington enables Canadian fresh 
salmon to be imported Into the United 
States free of duty. Several American 
cannera have located their establish­
ments at Point Roberts, In American 
territory along the Fraser River, and 
as Canadian fishermen can now supply 
them with fish without paying 
duty, the British Columbia canners ask 
to be put In a similar position, that 
they may be able to derive their supply 
of fish from United States sources when 
the run Is short in Canadian waters.

Notes
A Miss Eliza J. McFadden, a native 

of Ontario, w)io resided in the United 
States from 1879 to 1894, arrived in Man­
itoba last year with two adopted child­
ren, bringing with her 15 head of homed 
cattle, four head of horses, a number 
of pigs and settlers' effects to. start 
farming, understanding at the time that 
she would be permitted to obtain a 
homestead entry for 160 acres of land. 
The law Is against her being allowed a 
homestead entry, but by Order-in-Coun- 
cll a quarter section o{ Dominion land 
has been sold to her at a dollar an acre.

Her Excellency the Countess of Ab­
erdeen opened the new Maternity Hos­
pital this afternoon. There was a very 
large attendance.

J. C. -Forbes, R.C.A., Is In town with 
the object of completing the portrait 
of Hon. J. J. Ross, Speaker of the Sen­
ate. !

L. C. Raymond, barrister, of Welland 
has been appointed Deputy Judge of 
Welland for three months, from July 1 
next.

Leters patent of Incorporation have 
been granted to the Perce Fishing Com­
pany and to the Danville Asbestos and 
Slate Company.

The application for a sale of coal 
lands In the Rocky Mountain Park to 
W. Hamilton Merritt and associates has 
been refused, as the law will not give 
power, but the lease of the lands has 
just been renewed.

P. J .McNally, Dr. Sylvester, W. M. 
Burden of Toronto, James McGregor of 
Chicago, and a number of Montrealers 
arc seeking Incorporation as the Do­
minion Cold Storage Co., Limited, with 
a capital of $300,000, headquarters at 
Montreal.

A number of Montrealers are seeking 
Incorporation as the Stadacona Water, 
Light and Pofq^r Co.

It is said, that Mr. C. H. Masters will 
be promoted to the office of Reporter of 
tlic Supreme Court, made vacant by the 
death Of Mr- Duval.

Representatives of the Civil Service 
met to-day to consider the proposed 
change In the Superannuation AcL It 
appears there re not much objection to 
the Increase In the percentage deduc­
tion from salaries to go to the fund, but 
the Service would like some guarantee 
that In regard to those who die In har­
ness some provision should be made for 
the family. At the present time If an 
officer dies before he Is superannuated 
hls family receives nothing but a gra­
tuity equal to two months’ salary, al­
though the officer may have contribut­
ed to the Superannuation Fund for 30 
years.

•i
age.

Every Dahomeyan was bound to pre­
sent hls daughters to a sort of medical 
board, which selected those suitable for 
the King’s service. Little girls taken in 
war were also trained to be Amazons. .

The Amazons were ordinarily com­
pelled to remain celibate all their lives, 
but the King occasionally permitted 
one to marry a deserving male soldier.
They were always very well formed, 
and some of them were handsome. In 
figure at least The number of them 
was about 1,000, and they formed only 
a small part of the army. In addition 
tq being brave on the battle-field, It Is 
said that they were more cruel than the 
men soldiers, and very hard drinkers.
Woman suffragists should find much 
food for thought and possibly encour­
agement In these facts.

The human sacrifices were first Insti­
tuted In 1600. They were based on re­
ligious beliefs. Man is believed to be 
subject to the same wants In the next 
world as In this ; so he must be buried 
not only with food and weapons, but strong temperance man. It would ap- 
prc-vlded with wives and servants If he , pear that In this case some condition 
is an Important person .

The burial of a King was always at- ! defective aeration and continued until 
tended by an Immense slaughter. When the suroruhdlngs changed.
King Gulzo died more than 500 human I think poison from the defective oxl- 
lives were sacrificed, including chiefs, dation of the blood, together with im- 
muslcians and slaves. He was buried In perfect elimination of waste products, 
a big cave. His wives seated themselves Is a very active factor in inebriety. In 
round him in the order of their rank all rational treatment efforts te remove 
and poisoned themselves. Basketfuls these possible causes should precede all 
of reads, and calabashes full of blood other means of treatment. The contln- 
were piled on hls tomb. , ual Inhalation of impure and defective

Wholesale sacrifices were also held air is always followed by the accumuia- 
at fixed periods. A traveler describing tion of poisons which, in many ways 
them says that during the night of unknown, cause reflex nerve dlsturb- 
these sacrifices everybody found In the ances and reactions. The heart con- 
street was clubbed to death. Compan- tracts more frequently, respiration Is 
les of musicians walked about playing accelerated and elaboration of nutri- 
pa inful music. At midnight a volley of tive material is altered In all the cells 
musketry announced the beginning of of the body. Fatigue, depression and 
the executions. The victims were lowered vitality follow. Alcohol at this 
brought Into the square by thirties, time is a grateful narcotic, which not 
Sometimes death was produced by fill- only conceals the real condition but 
ing up the breathing apparatus. Some brings increased degeneration with new 
of the dead bodies were arranged In bacteria formations and diminished re­

sistance to disease. The brain and
The Dahomeyan coast is favored with nervous system suffers as much as any 

some remarkable sea creatures. Among other part of the body, although this is 
them is the manatee, or sea cow, an not recognized, 
animal of the seal family, which has _______________________

52«251ïïr^?OTÏÏ5b525l tooth on human suffering.
when nursing her young. , It Is sug­
gested that this animal Is responsible 
for the legends of mermaids and sirens.

Whales are common) and as they are 
not hunted they are very bold and roll 
themselves up high and dry on the cyciopedique as follows : “Go through 
beach in order to rub themselves free a crowd of people—preferably city peo- 
of weeds and parasites. This, Mr. Mar- pie ; examine these tired, 
cel says. Is a very strange spetacle.

ARTICLES FOR SALE.... ....................... ..................... ........... ......... .......... -
Li IXON’S Bargains in Shirts, W. G. & 
JL) R.. best quality, Cambrio and Ox - 
ford Négligé Shirts, one dollar, regular 
value $1.50 and $2:
*fx IXON’S Shirt Sale Continues;

8 / sizes, from 14 to 18, and best value 
ever offered for $1. Dixon’s, 65 King W. 

IXON’S LIGHTWEIGHT
$1 suit: natural wool $1.50 suit;

all

It Is usually a foolish waste of money 
to feed a dry cow through a long win­
ter ; more is to be made by selling both 
cow and feed. Few cows are good 
enough to keep unless they are giving 
milk liberally.

XJ wear,
bathing suits, navy, trimmed 1
sweaters and bicycle hose._______
T\ IXON’S ARE SELLING TWE1 
XJ 25c; straw hats, 26c up; Coys
10c; grey tourist felts, $1.25.____________
Ll IXO "N’S SELL A STRONG UMBREL- 
\J la for 75c; finer one $1. and as high 
tts $5 each. 65 King-street West._______
*rx Ixon s Sell a good waterproof
XJ Inverness Tweed Coat $5, and some 
youths waterproofs $6, worth $7.50. 65 
King^West.
Ti IXON’S washing neckwear,four
XJ and six for 50c; all silk neckwear, 
25c, newest styles and patterns, best goods,

UNDER -

Hi

Another incident well verified, eeem- 
ed to bring out the same fact : A deli­
cate, nervous child of 6 years, supposed 
to be Inclined to consumption, was 

extraordinary i care

Improved breeds of cattle are regard­
ed with favor because they have large 
feeding capacity. The “breed and the 
trough ” can only be combined by se­
lecting stock that makes the most gain 
from the food.

withguarded
against colds and the open air In a rich 
city home. At 15 years of age a strong 
taste for spirits developed and at 20 
he was an inebriate. Hls mother died 
and he was forced to go Into the coun­
try to live. He became a total abstain­
er at once, and is now, at -6 years, a

The man who knows and appreciates 
Juet when to use the roller and the har­
row upon the ground for Its best good 
and the good of hls crop, Is well abreast 
of the best thought of the age in mat­
ters of soil tillage.

60c.
"1 \ IXON’S WOULD IMPRESS ON YOU 
XJ to secure some of their dollar shirts 
while the best patterns are still left; 
one-fifty to two dollar shirts.

all of cell and tissue starvation began from
77 INCH’S WOOD PRESERVATIVE 

knocks out all rotten sidewalks; ex-> Potatoe beetles will leave potatoes to 
attack egg plants. They seem to have 
greater partiality for eggs plants than 
for anything elsë, though they will also 
feast on tomato plants If potatoes are 
not up and growing.

amine it.
Q AILING SKIFF, 16 FEET, MAINSAIL 
K7 and jib; for sale cheap. Apply 143 
Duchess-street.

EN NY’S CELEBRATED HAIR RE- 
-IX storer cleanses and stimulates the 
scalp, beautifies, strengthens and prevents 
the hair falling out, preserve the color, 
removes dandruff and positively 
baldness. 395 Queen-street west.

Sow the cabbage seed for your late 
plants. Make a bed on the open ground, 
use fine, well-rotted manure, and sow 
the seed In rows, so as to permit' of 
keeping the grass and weeds out of the 
way of the young plants.

cures
246L

ROOMS TO LET.
’TT7' ELL FURNISHED ROOM; PRIVATE W family; vicinity Granite Rink. Apply 
Box 96, World.

Æ

WANTED.........................
T WANT AGENTS EVERYWHERE—m«n 
JL and wonisr. who want to make money 
and doi a public good. Setnd me five refer­
ences that I may learn of your worthiness 
of my confidence and trust. Enclose 10 
cents for fujl particulars. Address Theo. 
Noel, Toronto.

life-like attitudes.
46I

ART.
T W. L. FORSTER, PUPIL OF MONS 
fj » Bougereeu. Portrait» in Oil, Pastel, etc 
btudio, 81 King-street east.

Nine-Tenths of Which Is Useless end 

Could Be Avoided.
BUSINESS CARDS.

rjp HE TORONTO BUN DA Y W ORLD IS FOR 
1 sale at the Royal Hotel newsstand, Hamii- Count Toletol writes In the Revue En- SICK HEADACHEXT ELsti»' R. tiUTCHEK & CO„

LX ada Life Building, Toronto; Short­
hand Writers; Smith Premier Typewrit­
ers; Graphophones and Phonographs. Ma­
chines rented and supplies.

CAN-
anxious,

wasted faces ; remember your life and 
the lives of the men whom you have 
known intimately ; recall the violent 

Here are brave words for the "school- deaths, the suicides of which you have 
mhrm," but the special application Is heard—and ask yourself the reason of 
rather to England than the United a11 this death, suffering and despair. 
Staes : “Of old a gentlewoman taught And you will see, however strange It 
as a last resource—when starva- rcay appear, that the cause of nine- 

red her In the faice. Her duty tenths of human suffering is the pres- 
marry for a livelihood. Any ent life of the world, that this suffering

Positively cared by these 
Little PUls.

They also relieve Distress from Dyspepsia. 
Indigestion and Too Hearty Eating. A per­
fect remedy for Dizziness, Nausea, Drowsi­
ness, Bad Tastein the Mouth, Coated Tongue 
Pain in the Side, TORPID LIVER. They 
Regulate the Bowels. Purely Vegetable.

Small PHI.

Bicycling for Wei in.I 1AKVILLE DAIRY -473 YONQB-bTRKET- 
V / guaranteed pure farmers' milk supplied, 
retail only, i red hole, proprietor.____________
rn MUSE DESIP-OUS OF PASTURING 
4. horsos should apply to M. T. Glid­
ing, Little York. Abundance of grass and 
water (creek), Coleman P.O. i rot 

was ! to
situation in which she worked for daily 1» useless, that It could be avoided, and 
bread was ‘considered in the light of that the majority of men are martyrs 
a degradation.’ The words are Mary to worldly ideas.
Wollstonecraft’a, and she knew ; she "Recently, on a rainy autumn Sunday, 
began life as a governess. Now teach- I crossed the market near the tower of 
ing for a woman is an honorable pro- Soulkharey In a street car. For a third 
fession, as W should be. She teaches of a mile the car made its way through 
because she has qualified herself to he a dense crowd that closed In again be- 
a teacher, even as a barrister has hind us. From morning till evening 
equipped himself for the layf, a doctor these thousands of men, most of them 
for medicine. Her work Is ddne, not be- hungry and in rags, jostle each other 
cause a husband Is not forthdomlng, but In the mud, dispute, deceive and hate 
because the world needs it.—Boston each other. The same thing goes on 
Journal. f In the markets of Moscow and other

'* cities. These men will pass their even­
ings In the wine shops, and afterward 
will seek their holes and corners. Mon­
day they begin again their accursed

tion

Small Dose._____ EDUCATIONAL
T> ARKER’S SHORTHAND SCHOOL, 

corner Yonge and Bloor, the place 
for Stenographere._Circulara free.______
/"lEKTRAL BUblNEtK CXJLLKOK. TORONTO 
VV and biratlora — Canada's graatest aOuu- 
toercial school» Circulars Tree.

Small Price.

MEDICAL. The pig farrowed in April should 
reach 200 pounds before Christmas, and 
the clover field Is the best place for 
It. Give growing pigs a mess of bran 
and skim milk at night, and they will 
need but little other food If they have 
the run of a clover field.

«6 TXOWNTOWN OFFICES'* OF DKS. NAT- XJ tress.' Bens ood <£ Temple, Janes 
Buiiu.ug. >.L. corner King and Yonge-streeta DIAMOND HALL.

MARRIAGE licenses.
ti. MARA, ItibURR UP MARRIAGE 
Laoemwa, 6 lorouio-eireek Kvenmga, Mw

SodaH. Women a» School Teachers.

“Holders,”The best varieties of plums are very 
profitable, and fruit growers are of the 
unanimous opinion that the curcullo is 
a thing now not much to be dreaded ; 
where plums are planted in large quan­
tities its ravages are hardly felt. It Is 
the Isolated tree which suffers.

I .j V iD-cli mjC A down-East dressmaker tells of an 
exacting patron, who brought back a 
dress because it was too large in the existence. ,
waist and wanted it refittéd. It was 'Think of the existence of these men, 
left for the purpose, but before It was situation which they abandon,

and of that which they choose. Con­
sider the labor to which they give them­
selves, and you will see that they* are 
martyrs.

“All have left their fields, their

VETERINARY.

f X NTARIO VETERINARY COLLEGE 
(J Bono Infirmary, Temperance-street. 
Principal or assistants in attendance day 
end ingot. I'esepnone 861.

Julep
touched my lady sent Tor it) Thinking 
her customer was “notional the dress­
maker allowed it go as it was, saying 
nothing. The lady thought It had been 
fixed, and now complained jhat it was 
toe tight in the! waist. It was left as houses, their fathers and their broth- 
before, but nothing was done to It, as ers- o£ten thelr wives and children. They 
the dressmaker had now grown wise have renounced everything and come

to the city In order to acquire that 
which the world considers necessary. 
Ail of them are there, from the opera-

“Strainers,
Lemonade

“Mixers”

At the agricultural experiment sta­
tion, at Champaign, I1L, they have test­
ed the methods of com culture for five 
successive years. Faithful trials with 
surface culture and deep culture of this 
plant have resulted quite favorably to 
the method of shallow cultivatioiL

HORSES.

"Tl NGLISH RIDING SCHOOL-LADIES’, 
J2j Gentlemen and Ciiiidrena classes. Rid­
ing taugnt in ail branches. Pupil» school­
ed over jumps. Cnarges moderate. $30 
prize to best rider. Apply 72 Welleslej- 
■ treet. Phone 4371. on the subject. It remained a few days 

and was again tried by the customer.
This time the fit was perfect, and the 
lady has since repeatedly declared she the coachman, the seamstress and
never was so well suited.r-Lewistoa the Prostitute, to the wealthy merchant, 
Journal. | the office-holder, and the wives of

all of them, to say nothing of the tens 
of thousands of unfortunates who have

Winter wheat is one of the hardiest of 
crops, and unless attacked by Insects 
seldom fails to produce fairly well in 
yield. For that reason wheat will re­
ceive attention on many farms and can 
be relied upon as being sure to return 
something in the shape of straw and 
grain.

LEGAL CARDS.

A HOWELL, BARRISTER, SOLICITOR, 
lx Notary Puibdu;
Province» of Quebec and New Brunswick. 
3 1-2 King-street east, Toronto.
Y> LAliKiL,-~BU W ES,-HILTON & SWABKY 
VV Barristers, Solicitors, etc., Janes Build- 
LKS, 75 Yonge-sireet. J. B. Clarice. Q.C., K H. 
Bowes, F. A. Hilton, Cnaries tiwabey, 1£. tiooit 
Grinin, IL L. Watt.
"T OBB & UAlKD, BARRISTERS, SOL1- 
.J J citors. Paient Attorneys, etc., 9 Quebec 
Bank Chambers, king-street east, corner To- 
louto-street, Toronto; money to loan, Arthur 
F. Lobb, James Baird. ________
Z 'I EORGE H. KILMER, BARRISTER,
VJT tor, etc,, 10 KiLg-slreet went.

Also Ice Tongs, Ice 
Picks, Ice Bowls 
and all the other 
aids to comfort in 
hot weather, both 
In silver and best 
quality plate.

V Go in m i s s à viivA’

The Feminine Imagination.
, , ., . lost everything and live on scraps andThe Increase in bicycling travel ll

something like phenomenal on all “Go through this crowd ; watch poor 
hands but the number of women who and rlch allke look f B man who 
are of late engaging in it, 1$ especially 3 that he ls Batisfied and beiieves 
remarkable. Is this to go on until it be- that he posseases what the world deem8 
comes a generally recognized, method of necessary . you wU, not flnd one In a 
locomotion for the fairer sex ? There thousand •’ 
would be Implied in this a remarkable 
change in the habits of society, yet it 
only requires a few more women bicycle 
ridvrs to set the fashion In order to 
make it nearly as common In the one 
sex as in the other. We see no rea­
son why, in the advance of what are 
known as woman's rights in various di­
rections, her right to ride a bicycle 
should not be recognized not only as 
reasonable, which It ls already, but as 
fully sanctioned in the customs of so­
ciety.—Boston Herald.

Use a crowbar in setting up the Lima 
bean poles, and stick them down deep 
enough to protect them against the 
winds. Much carelessness is sometimes 
noticed in the placing of the poles, and 
when a few of them fall down they 
cause the entire garden to appear un­
sightly.

Ryrie Bros.
Jeweler» and Silversmith»,

Cor. Yonge and Adelaide.
SOUCI­ AS to Fast Thinking.

In an essay In the Forum Mr. Freder­
ick Harrison says that the late An­
thony Trollope once told him that he 
began his literary work at half past 5 
o’clock every morning and “for three 
hours I regularly produce 260 words 
every quarter of an hour." That ls, he 
composed at the rate of 1,000 words an 
hour. Mr. Trollope must have written 
with surprising rapidity if he wrote 
long hand ; and he must have thought 
in haste if he wrote shorthand. An ex­
pert penman may write over 1,000 words 
an hour all day long"if he has not to 
concoct thea thought as he wields the 
pen ; but for a man to write and to 
think up 1,000 words each hour for three 
hours running every morning, just aftei 
getting out of bed, we mean words with 
good solid thought In them, ls toe 
much. A thinker. If he be a quick 
thinker, may dictate 1,000 or more words 
an hour to a stenographer, as he ls 
relieved from the manual labor of writ­
ing, and has merely to operate the 
think thing," as the brain has been 
called by a German philosopher ; but 
even that Is a pretty hard job, and can­
not be kept up ail day with advantage 
to the readers of the thinker’s thought. 
—New York Sun.

FINANCIAL.________
A LARGE AMOUNT OF PRIVATE FUXDB 

A to loan at low rales. Beau, Read £ Kmgbl, 
sonoltors, etc., 7fe Kiog-etreet eagt. Toronto. ed

Cuban Insurgents Repulsed.
Havana, June 7.—A despatch from 

Manzanilla says it is reported here that 
the Government troops have had several 
fights with the insurgents within the last 
few days. On June 4 a band of insure 
gents attacked a small detachment of 
troops in the vicinity of the estate of 
Tranquilidad, but iwere repulsed with a 
loss of four killed and several wounded.

ARUK AMOUNT OF PRIVATE FUNDS TO 
loan at 61* per win. Apply Muoisron, 

Macdonald, Merritt £ bûepley, ss-tiu Toronlu- 
Btreet, Toronto.
"A I ONLY TO LOAN ON MORTGAGES 
J.7JL hie endowments sad other seuaritieb 
Lcneotuiee Longht and sold. James C. McGee 
Finsncla! Agent, 6 Torunto-atreel. ed

L f

ERRORS OF YOUNG & OLDA Painful Joke.
AUCTIONEERS. "My!" said the shoe clerk boarder,

fro™ mydtagitorawhene l’nad'

Luhite UcCaui, ueBirescoDMguroeutsor any cJfagj him off again. Still, I rather think I 
ot mesebanduze. Goods converted into cash deserved it.” “In other words,” gur- 
peniuously. bales at private houses receive _ Pn0._A„,
caret u* ntteDtiou. Prompt settlement» Ad— the Cheerful Idio,., you deem hls
vauces on goods consigned tor absolute sale, remarks both cutting and fitting.”—In- 
Couiidentiai. dianapolis Journal.

B. B. B. Organic Weakness, Failing 
Memory. Lack of Energy, 
permanently cured byPurifies, renovates and regulates the 

entire system, thus curing dyspepsia, 
constipation, sick headache, biliousness, 
rheumatism, dropsy and all diseases of 
the stomach, livér, kidneys and bowels. 
It also removes all impurities fronL-jLhe 
system, from a common pimple to the 
worst scrofulous sore.

S

MM's Vitalize!f

Also Nervous Debility.
Dimness of Sight, Stunted 

Development, Lose of Power, Pains in the 
Back, Night Emissions, Dyspepsia, Seminal 
Losses, Excessive Indulgence, Drain in Urine 
and all ailments brought on by Youthful 
Folly. Every bottle guaranteed. Call 
address, enclosing 8c stamp for treatise, v.

BILLIARDS. He Knew Her. x
"Don't ever speak to me again,” she 

cried, angrily.
Her fiance shrugged hls shoulders. 

"Be not hasty,” he pleaded. ‘'There 
are yet ”—he moved step nearer 
her—"several details of our wedding 
which cannot be satisfactorily arranged 
without consultation.”—Tid-Bits.

The Best Pill».—Mr. William Vander - 
voort, Sydney Crossing, Ont., writes : "We 
have been using Parmelee’e Pills, and find 
them by far the best pill we ever used.” 
oFr Delicate and Debilitated Constitutions 
these pills act like a charm. Taken In 
small dose», the effect is both a tonio and 
a stimulant, mildly exciting the secretions 
of the body, giving tone and vigor.

St George’s Day.
St. George’s Society met last night in 

their rooms in Elm-street. There were 
in attendance Messrs. P. F. Ridout, J. E. 
Pell, E. Stanway, D. J. Symons, J. J. 
Allworth, T. J. Forster, G. Musson, J. B. 
Jones and the Revs. C. J. Boulden, Dr. 
Barras and H. H. Woude.

Past President Symons, as is the cus­
tom, presented (the* society with his own 
portrait, framed.

Arrangements were made for an ex­
cursion to Niagara on July 21t

Rev. C. J. Boulden, who goes on a visit 
to England next Wednesday, introduced 
a motion with the object of reviving the 
interest in the celebration oi St.George’s 
Day, April 23.

/-’VLUB CUSHIONS—WE ARE SOLE PRO- 
prietors and manufacturers of the cele­

brated "Club Cushions" for lliliiard and 
Pool Tables. This is positively the quick­
est and most accurate cushion on the mar­
ket. The public are warned against pur- 
unasing- interior cushions, sometimes called 
"Club," by unscrupulous jobbers who have 
no right to use‘our registered Trade Mark. 
Wo are headquarters in Canada for every­
thing pertaining to the Billiard and Bowl­
ing Alley business. Complete catalogue 
mailed tree on application. Samuel May 

Toronto.

J. EC. HAZELTON, 
Graduated Pharmacist, 308 Yonge-ftreat, 

Toronto, Ont

From the East End.
A new fire alarm box has been placed 

at the corner of Queen-street east and 
Elmer-avenue. The number is 283. It 
will be in the Bolton-avenue district.

Mrs. Jupp and her son, Mr. James 
Jupp of Queen-street east, will sail for 
England fcy the Labrador on the 16th 
inst.

Harangued the Hob From the Gallows. Hammersmith Lodge, S.O.E., will hold 
Birmingham. Ala., Jane 7.—Lee Harris a Gypsy Party in the grounds adjoining 

and Abe Mitchell, colored highwaymen the residence of Mr. C. C. Small in Queen- 
and murderers, were hanged to-day. Both street east, this afternoon, 
marched with steady tread to the scalp | Great preparations are being made 
fold and made harangues to 2000 per> j for the garden party to be held on Wed- 
eons, who had been admitted to the jail i nesday next in the newly-laid out 
yard. I grounds adjoining St. Mathew’s Church.

A Triple Execution.
San Francisco, June 7.—Patrick Col­

lins, Anthony Azoff and Amello Garcia 
were hanged at San Quentin Peniten­
tiary to-day.

& Co., 68 King-street west,

HOTELS.
tor. Winchester 
à Karllament-si

Every accommodation for families visiting the 
city; take'Winchester car from Uniotvtitation to 
the door; terms moderate. Table d’Hote 6 to a.

JOHN H. A Y RE, Manager.

LAKEVIEW HOTEL,
MUSICAL.

T> W. NEWTON, TEACHER OF BANJO 
XTe Guitar and Mandolin, Private lessons. 
Thorough instruction. All Jennings’ splendidTD USSELL HOUSE, ORILLIA—RATES $1 

JL1 to $1.50 per dhy; first-class accommo­
dation for travelers and tourists. P, W. 
Finn* proprietor.

ljo music. Clubs conducted reasonably, 
dlo: Nordhelmer’s, IB King-etreet east, 10 a.m. 
6 p.m. Evening leesoaa only at reeidenoe, 
win-avenue, off longe-sunsi .

ban
Bit
to

r

(GRAND HOTEL,)
Season at Caledonia Springe, 

Ont, re-opens June 12. Send 
for a Guide.

SUMMER RESORTS.
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Fi M FRUIT

(Foreign and Domestic)

None can beat

BARRON
726 and 728 Yonge-st 

Cor. Gzar-St 
Tel. 8266 & 4076.

r

ALMOXIA WINE IS THE
BEST FOR INVALIDS

r> SEE ANALYSiS'*
SOLD 6Y ALL DRU6G.STS
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